Country of Origin

Argentina
Australia
Bahamas
Bangladesh
Barbados
Belgium

Belize
Bermuda

Brazil

Canada
Cayman Islands
Chile

China, Peoples Republic of
Colombia
Costa Rica
Croatia

Czech Republic
Dominican Republic
Ecuador

Egypt

El Salvador
Finland

France

French West Indies
Germany
Ghana

Greece
Guatemala
Guyana

Haiti

Honduras

Hong Kong
India

Indonesia

U.S. Trade: Refined Sugar Exports
by Country of Destination
Fiscal Years (FY) 1994-1997, and first half of 1998

1,000 Metric Tons, Raw Value 1/

FY 1994

0

11
4,760
0
4,135
0

34

0

0
139,553
352

0

0

50

160

0

0
39,690

26,048

504
14,000

FY 1995

129

0
5,188
2
6,065
0

9

0

438
133,719
432
13,614
163
300
183

0

0
13,843
21

0

0

0

134

0

975

47

0

251
207
60,562

1,270

FY 1996

132
4,648

2,263
235

4,131
28,869
490
469

23

164

21
17,426
11,300
1,009
1,561
42

152
1,633
38,596
210

193

FY1997

265
282
4,425
1

67
664
31

37
3,578
4,396
496
4,408
30

4

69

0

0
2,774
0

648
156
1,995
270

561
1,354

74

700
11,093
68

190

FY1997
Oct-Mar

2,229
41

10

19
581
4,633
274

418
100

oNoloNelNe]

1,315
45

181

138
20
193
11
1,040

56
36

(o Ne)



Country of Origin

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Jamaica

Japan

Jordan

Korea, Republic of
Kuwait
Leeward-Windward Isl.
Malaysia

Marshall Islands
Mauritius

Mexico

Micronesia
Netherlands
Netherlands Antilles
New Zealand
Nicaragua

Nigeria

Norway

Panama

Peru

Philippines
Russian Federation
Saudi Arabia
Singapore

South Africa, Republic of
Spain

Suriname

Sweden
Switzerland

Syria

Taiwan

U.S. Trade: Refined Sugar Exports
by Country of Destination
Fiscal Years (FY) 1994-1997, and first half of 1998

1,000 Metric Tons, Raw Value 1/

FY 1994

33

46,266
16,022

454

493

22,624

402
2,237
28
2,001

17
56,899
32
9,134
360

26

o

N

255

969

FY 1995

21

31,510
3,637
17,177
2,069
648

31
20,840

859
3,114

10,577
53

FY 1996

15

664
37,889
181
13,000
856

1,146
43
32,598

966
2,694

FY1997

336
1,845
34,225
74

986
918

65
26,594
1,399

2,451
38

o

17

67
11,080
1,206

2,928

11
126

o

32

FY1997
Oct-Mar

o

172
11,586

701
441

285
16
11,804

714
1,450

A NOOO

11,870
520
131

1,356

29

o

52



U.S. Trade: Refined Sugar Exports
by Country of Destination
Fiscal Years (FY) 1994-1997, and first half of 1998

1,000 Metric Tons, Raw Value 1/

Country of Origin

Thailand

Trinidad and Tobago
Tunisia

Turkey

Turks and Caicos Islands
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Uruguay

Venezuela

GRAND TOTAL 2/

FY 1994

200

11

0

6

214

0

104

0

6
388,444

FY 1995

399

0

0
40,013
183

0

134
4,113
143
416,309

FY 1996

431
2,188
14,293
26,246
201

13

239

0

439
272,180

FY 1997

301
2,100
798

18

234

0

272

0

1,044
127,846

FY1997
Oct-Mar

161
5,198
0

0

57

4

316

0

0
58,213

Footnotes:

1/ Date are actual weight x 1.07
2/ Numbers may not add due to rounding

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce




